CITY OF PLANO
RFB CIP

SOLICITATION NO. 2025-0290-B
7450 SHADY BROOK TRAIL RETAINING WALL RENOVATION
AT WOODLAND CREEK DRIVE
PROJECT NO. PKR-P-00007

BID RECAP

Bid Opening Date/Time: June 19, 2025 @ 2 p.m.

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,727

Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 6

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: O

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 6

Vendor:

Garret Shields Infrastructure, LLC
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.

Texas Pipeline Services, LLC
West Texas Rebar Placers, Inc.
MBC Services, LLC

MGS Cortex Construction, Inc.

Recommended Vendor:

Garret Shields Infrastructure, LLC

Lincoln Thompson, NIGP-CPP
Contract Administrator

Total Bid:

$144,930.00
$166,492.00
$183,897.50
$189,480.00
$229,023.55
$240,001.51

$144,930.00

Jone 20 2025

Date



