CITY OF PLANO RFB CIP

SOLICITATION NO. 2025-0290-B

7450 SHADY BROOK TRAIL RETAINING WALL RENOVATION AT WOODLAND CREEK DRIVE

PROJECT NO. PKR-P-00007 BID RECAP

Bid Opening Date/Time: June 19, 2025 @ 2 p.m.

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,727

Number of Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 6

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 6

<u>Vendor</u> :	Total Bid:
Garret Shields Infrastructure, LLC	\$144,930.00
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.	\$166,492.00
Texas Pipeline Services, LLC	\$183,897.50
West Texas Rebar Placers, Inc.	\$189,480.00
MBC Services, LLC	\$229,023.55
MGS Cortex Construction, Inc.	\$240,001.51

Recommended Vendor:

Garret Shields Infrastructure, LLC \$144,930.00

Lincoln Thompson, NIGP-CPP Contract Administrator

Lincoln Thompson

<u>June 20, 2025</u> Date